002-048-07 A.P.N. No.: \$0.00 R.P.T.T. Escrow No.: 01415-21995 Recording Requested By: **Stewart Title** Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below When Recorded Mail To: Kirt A. Peterson PO Box 3206 lowa Hill, CA 95713-3000

231599 DOC# 06/24/2016

Official Record

Requested By

STÈWART TITLE ELKO

Eureka County - NV Sara Simmons - Recorder

Page: 1 of 2 Fee: \$15.00 Recorded By SS RF Book- 0592 Page- 0224 RPTT: \$0.00



CORRECTION GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Elaine C. Peterson, an unmarried woman, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Kirt Allen Peterson, an unmarried man, all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lot 1, Block 37 of CRESCENT VALLEY RANCH & FARMS UNIT NO. 1, according to the official map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada, as File No. 34081.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all petroleum, oil, natural gas and products derived therefrom, within or underlying said land or that may be produced therefrom, and all rights thereto, as reserved by Southern Pacific Land Company, in Deed recorded September 24, 1951, in Book 24, Page 168, Deed Records of Eureka County, Nevada.

FURTHER EXCEPTING THEREFROM all oil rights or other hydrocarbons lying in or under said land as reserved by Nevada Title Guaranty Company in Deed recorded March 25, 1970, in Book 34, Page 567, Official Records of Eureka County, Nevada,

SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year:
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

THIS DEED IS BEING RECORDED TO CORRECT THAT CERTAIN QUITCLAIM DEED WHICH WAS RECORDED ON JANUARY 23, 2009, IN BOOK 485, PAGE 82, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 213055, WHICH DID NOT INCLUDE A LEGAL LEGAL DESCRIPTION.

Co 120/16 Dated:

Elaine C. Peterson	lucan	
State of Nevada)	
County of Elko) ss.)	
This instrument was acknow By: Deborah Stone	ledged before me on the 20°	lay of Tilne 2016
Signature: Alatan Bublia	& Minail	CARALLANIMADO
Notary Public		SARAH MINARD NOTARY PUBLIC STATE of NEVADA Elko County - Nevada CERTIFICATE # 13-12080-6 APPT. EXP. NOV. 01, 2017

DECLAR 1. Assess a) 002- b) c) d)			FORM	Offi Requested STEWART	24/2016 Cial By TITLE ELKG ureka Co mmons - f 1	Record Record Record Fee: 5	ord NV
c)	Vacant Land Condo/Twnhse Apt. Bidg Agricultural Other	f) \square	Single Fam. Res. 2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'I Mobile Home	FOR RECO Book: Date of Rec Notes:		PTIONAI Page	USE ONLY
Deed it			erty nly (value of Proper	ty)	1	\	\$0.00)
	r Tax Value:		<u> </u>	<u> </u>			\$0.00
	roperty Transfer	Tax Du	e:	<u> </u>			\$0.00
	notion Claimed:	.4:	- NIDO 075 000 O-	haine E		/	
			r NRS 375.090, Se tion: Mother to Son	ction <u>5</u>	-/ /	7	
The un NRS 375.0 information information exemption due plus in	dersigned decla 060 and NRS 37 n and belief, and n provided herei , or other detern nterest at 1% per	res and 5.110, 1 can be n. Furth nination r month	ng transferred: l acknowledges, united the information esupported by documermore, the parties of additional tax du. Pursuant to NRS additional amount of	provided is of the provided is of the provided in the provided	correct to the called upon isallowance it in a penalt	e best of to subst of any c ty of 10%	their antiate the laimed of the tax
the state of the s							
Signature 6 Mens (VI Blecken					Capacity G	antor	
	Elaine C. Peters	son		//			
Signature		The Real Property lies			Capacity Gr	antee	
	Kirt Allen Peters	on					
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)			BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)				
Print Nam			\	Print Name:			
Address:	87 McDaniel		7	Address:	PO Box 32		
City:	Crescent Val			City:	Iowa Hill		
State: NV	The state of the s		89821	State: CA		Zip:	95713
1	-	Ζ.	/				
			NG RECORDING (
Print Nam	~		iny	Escrow #:	01415-219	95	
Address:	810 Idaho St	reet		C4-4-, A57		7:	00004
City:	Elko			State: NV		Zip:	89801